Evaluation Report

As per Rule 35 of PPRA Rules, 2004

1. Name of Procuring Agency:	National Bank of Pakistan
2. Title of Procurement:	Supply & Installation of 80 KVA (Prime Rating)
	Diesel Generator Set at NBP Custom House
	Branch, Karachi Region.
3. Tender Inquiry No.:	NT-10/17/2017-4
4. PPRA Ref No. (TSE):	TS 315940E
5. Date & Time of Bid Closing:	Last date of submission of Proposals against
	Tender Notice was November 03, 2017.
6. Date & Time of Bid Opening:	RFPs including Technical & Financial Proposals
	were received by 10:00am, November 03, 2017.
	The Proposals were opened at same dame day
	at 11:00 am.
7. No. of Bids Received:	In reference to Tender Notice, 04 No's (Four)
	firms was received tender 02 firms (had
	submitted their Proposals.
8. Criteria for Bid Evaluation:	(Lowest Bidder)
9. Details of Bid(s) Evaluation:	Mentioned below.

Name of Bidder	Marks			Rule/Regulation/SBD/Policy/Bas
	Technical	Financial	Evaluated Cost	is for Rejection/Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP, 2004
M/s. S.M Jaffar & CO.	N/A	N/A	Rs.1,950,000/-	Lowest & accepted.
M/s. Base Ten International	N/A	N/A	Rs. 2,585,000/-	2 nd Lowest

Lowest Evaluated Bidder M/s. S.M Jaffar & Co. Rs.1,950,000/-

(Rupees One Million Nine Hundred Fifty Thousand Only)